GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department
Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223016317IW File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(3)

Date: 15/03/2023

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)
Irrigation & Waterways
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer South , Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Executive Engineer , Basirhat irrigation Division

Subject: Administrative Approval for the Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional assetes covering total length of 0.457 Km of flood embankments and 22 Nos. drainage sluices in Blocks Sandeshkhali-I and II, Hasnabad and Basirhat Municipality area, P.S.s. Hasnabad, Sandeshkhali, Basirhat, Sandeshkhali, Nazat in the District of North 24 Parganas during 2022-23 under Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division (SCHEME ID-IW/MR/T-508-2223), Project ID:- IW222374674S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional assetes covering total length of 0.457 Km of flood embankments and 22 Nos. drainage suices in Blocks Sandeshkhali-I and II, Hasnabad and Basirhat Municipality area, P.S.s. Hasnabad, Sandeshkhali, Basirhat, Sandeshkhali, Nazat in the District of North 24 Parganas during 2022-23 under Executive Engineer, Basirhat Inigation Division (SCHEME ID—IW/MR/T-508-2223), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential maintenance works of functional and non-functional assetes covering total length of 0.457 Km of flood embankments and 22 Nos. drainage sluices in Blocks Sandeshkhali-l and II, Hasnabad and Basirhat Municipality area, P.S.s. Hasnabad, Sandeshkhali, Basirhat, Sandeshkhali, Nazat in the District of North 24 Parganas during 2022-23 under Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division (SCHEME ID—IW/MR/T-508-2223)

Project ID:

IW222374674S000

Address:

Blocks Sandeshkhali-I and II, Hasnabad and Basirhat Municipality area, P.S.s. Hasnabad, Sandeshkhali, Basirhat, Sandeshkhali, Nazat in the District of North 24 Parganas

Administrative Approval: Rs 12775000 (One Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	75000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	5000000
3	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7700000
Total					

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223038407FA00 Dated 10/03/2023.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 15/03/2023

Memo No: GO2223016317IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RWALBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance department-(Group F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)
Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-508-2223

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential maintenance works of functional & non-functional assetes covering total length of 0.457 Km of flood embankments & 22 Nos. drainage sluices in Blocks - Sandeshkhali-I&II, Hasnabad, & Basirhat Municipality. area, P.Ss.- Hasnabad, Sandeshkhali, Basirhat, Sandeshkhali, Nazat in the District of North 24 Parganas during 2022-23" under Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division, comprising 8(Eight)Nos. of Sub-estimates as per list shown below.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Emergent restoration of Sundarban river embankment near Angnara market at Mouza-Angnara and near H/o Baidyanath Bar at Mouza-Laskarnagar, Block- Hasnabad for a length of 107 metre along both bank of river Kantakhali under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division.	493125.00	14647.00
2	Emergent restoration of Sundarban river embankment near H/o Manabendra Mondal at Mouza- Dholkhali, Block- Sandeshkhali-II for a length of 85 metre along the left bank of river Dansa under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division.	384547.00	11422.00
3	Emergent Restoration of Sundarban River Embankment damage along the left bank of River Raimongal for a length of 40 M near School Bari ferry ghat by adopting palliative anti-erosion measure, Mouza- Ramapur, Block & P.S- Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) Sub Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division	1876817.00	55747.00
4	"Emergent Restoration to damaged sundarban embankment near Tapachar Jelepara Sluice for a length of 80.00 Metre along the Right bank of river Ichaati of ward no -15 under Basirhat Municpality, Dist - North 24 Parganas under Basirhat Irrigation Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division."	1686191.00	50085.00
5	"Urgent restoration of Sundarban river embankment from shop of Biswajit Biswas to shop of Anil Biswas for a length 145.00 metre at Nazat Bazar along the right bank of river Benti at mouza-Dakshin Akhratala in Block-Sandeshkhali-I under Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division, District of North 24 Parganas".	1940220.00	57630.00
6	"Urgent repair to 12 nos. sluices at different Mouza: Dakshin Akhratala, Gazalia, Nityaberia, Bholakhali, Radhanagar, Ghatihara, Dwarir Jangal	3110485.00	92391.00

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	and Jelliakhali in Block: Sandeshkhali-I & Sandeshkhali-II, District: North 24 Parganas of Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division".		
7	"Improvement of 8 nos. sluices at different Mouzas: in Block: Hasnabad, P.S: Hasnabad, District: North 24 Parganas under Bhabanipur section of Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division."	2325522.00	69075.00
8	Restoration of 2 nos. Sluices at Mouja - Hatgachi, Fakir tokia in Block - Sandeshmhali-I under Haroa (I) Sub Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division, District of North 24 Parganas.	589433.00	17508.00
Total:		12406340.00	368505.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 12774845.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department